City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting Agenda Item G-4 August 27, 2019 **City Commission Chambers** 405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL

City Commission

Mayor Raul Valdes-Fauli Vice Mayor Vince Lago Commissioner Jorge Fors, Jr. **Commissioner Pat Keon Commissioner Michael Mena**

City Staff

City Manager, Peter Iglesias City Attorney, Miriam Ramos City Clerk, Billy Urquia Assistant City Attorney, Stephanie Throckmorton

Public Speaker(s)

Agenda Item G-4 [1:50:22 p.m.]

A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, condemning racist, bigoted and xenophobic rhetoric. (Sponsored by Commissioner Keon)

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Commissioner Keon G-4.

Assistant City Attorney Throckmorton: This is Commissioner Keon's resolution. It's a Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, condemning racist, bigoted and xenophobic rhetoric.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Do I hear a motion?

Commissioner Keon: I think its important that we as a City speak to the divisive rhetoric that seems to exist around our world, particularly our nation, and that we remind ourselves that we don't participate in that type of rhetoric and what has happened as a result of it in our community, and that we will make a statement that we will not participate in that type of rhetoric.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Do I hear a motion? City Commission Meeting August 27, 2019

Vice Mayor Lago: So moved.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Will you call the roll please.

Commissioner Fors: Yes Commissioner Keon: Yes Vice Mayor Lago: Yes Commissioner Mena: Yes Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Yes

(Vote: 5-0)

[End: 1:51:32 p.m.]